

SC No.42277/16
State Vs. Nakul & Anr.
FIR No.269/14
PS: Jaffarpur Kalan
U/s 452/307/506/427/34 IPC

13.08.2018

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Nakul on bail.

Accused Sajjan @ Lala not produced from JC.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav, Ld. counsel for accused Sajjan @ Lala.

For want of production of accused in JC, PW Shyam Sunder cannot be examined today and is discharged for today.

No other PW is present.

Issue production warrants of accused Sajjan @ Lala through concerned Superintendent Jail, for **17.09.2018**.

(GURVINDER PAL SINGH)
ASJ-05,(SW),DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI:13.08.2018 (sc)

P.T.O.

SC No.42277/16
State Vs. Nakul & Anr.
FIR No.269/14
PS: Jaffarpur Kalan
U/s 452/307/506/427/34 IPC

-2-

After lunch Dr. A.S.Yadav, CMO, RTRM Hospital has appeared. He is discharged for today as accused in JC was not produced.

Put up on the date already fixed, i.e., **17.09.2018**.

(GURVINDER PAL SINGH)
ASJ-05,(SW),DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI:13.08.2018 (sc)