

**SC No.123/2020  
STATE Vs. NAKUL  
FIR No.269/2014  
PS : J.P. KALAN**

04.05.2022

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Nakul not produced from JC (on bail in this case).  
Accused Sajjan @ Lala is present on bail.

Duty Officer SI Karan Singh is present. It is seen that the evidence of this witness has already been recorded on 18.02.2020. Accordingly, the said witness is discharged.

PW-5 Inspector Rakesh Kumar is present but he is discharged unexamined as accused Nakul not present today.

Issue production warrants for accused Nakul for the next date of hearing through the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar.

Let witnesses mentioned at srl nos. 15, 16, 25, 26 & 27 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **20.07.2022 and 21.07.2022.**

(Vipin Kharb)  
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
04.05.2022