

STATE Vs. Nakul
FIR No.269/14
PS : JP Kalan

19.11.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Both accused in person.
Sh. Tarun Sharma, Ld. counsel for Accused-Sajjan
@ Lala
Sh. Mahipal Godara, ld. counsel for accused-Nakul.
PW-8 Dr. Satish Chandra Yadav in person.
Summons sent to PW- Kalu received back unserved.

PW-8 examined, cross examined and discharged.
Witness mentioned at Sl no. 14, 24, 25, 28, and
MHCM with case property be summoned for NDOH.

Fresh summons be issued to PW-Kalu s/o Shiv
Shanker, R/o- Village Babina, Tehsil Kalpi District Jalon, PS
Kabawra, UP through IO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.02.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
19.11.2022