

SC No. 123/2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL
FIR No. 269 /2014
PS Jafarpur Kalan
U/s 307/427/452/506/34 IPC

20.02.2023

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Nakul.

PW-9, PW-10 and PW-11 have been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to witness ASI Rambir received back with report that he has expired.

Witness ASI Rambir is accordingly dropped from the list of witnesses.

Summons issued to witness Kalu received back unserved with report ***“no such person”***.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned to appear in person and also give explanation why the directions for summoning the witness through IO was not complied.

In the meanwhile, let fresh summons be issued to witness Kalu through IO concerned for PE on 03.04.2023.

Witnesses mentioned at serial No. 6, 8 and 11 be summoned for PE on 03.04.2023 and witness mentioned at serial No. 29 be summoned for PE on 05.04.2023.

Put up for PE on **03.04.2023** and **05.04.2023**.

MHC(M) be summoned for both dates of hearing.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
20.02.2023