

SC No. 123/2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL
FIR No. 269 /2014
PS Jafarpur Kalan
U/s 307/427/452/506/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000903-2015

11.07.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Sajjan is present on bail.
Accused Nakul is absent.

NBWs issued against accused Nakul received back unserved with report “not found at the address”.

From the perusal of the report, it appears that accused is avoiding process of the court or have absconded or concealing himself. Therefore, process under Section 82 Cr.PC against accused Nakul and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC be issued for the next date of hearing.

PW-Sh. Karambir Yadav, Dr. S. Das and Dr. Satish Chandra are present but discharged unexamined.

Put up for report and recording statement of process server on **18.09.2023**.

The date for 12.07.2023 is canceled.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.07.2023