

STATE Vs. Nakul
FIR No. 269/14
PS : JP Kalan

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sajjan on bail in person.
Accused Nakul absent.
PW- Kalu in person, discharged unexamined. .

Accused Sajjan submits that accused Nakul is in JC
in Tihar Jail in some other case.

Issue production warrant for accused Nakul through
Jail superintendent, Tihar Jail for NDOH.

Ahlmad is directed to mentioned on the production
warrant that he is on bail in this case.

PW- Kalu be summoned for PE on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.01.2024.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.09.2023