

SC7/2015123/2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL AND ANR.
FIR no. 269 /2014
PS; Jafarpur Kalan

29.01.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Nakul with
accused on bail.

Other accused is also present on bail.

Today the matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present.
Witness Kalu is absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against witness Kalu in the sum of
Rs. 5,000/- through IO for 20.03.2024.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
29.01.2024