

**SC No.7/2015123/2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL
FIR No.269/2014
PS Jafarpur Kalan**

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Saurabh Shamra, ld. counsel for accused persons Sajan
@ Lalla and Nakul with both accused on bail.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Kallu Dhuriya is present. He is examined, cross
examined as PW-12 and discharged.

Let both the IOs SI Amit and SI Pritpal be summoned for
20.05.2024.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
20.03.2024**