

**SC NO. 123/2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL & ANR
FIR NO. 269/2014
PS: JAFARPUR KALAN**

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both accused are present on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

ASI Ram Phal is present and he is examined, cross-examined as PW-13 and discharged.

Witness Chinmoy Biswal, DIG Arunachal Pradesh has sent a request.

Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **28.01.2025**

Let all the remaining witnesses be summoned for the said date.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
12.11.2024**