

SC NO 123-2020
STATE Vs. NAKUL & ANR
FIR NO. 269/2014
PS: JAFARPUR KALAN

28.01.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Mahipal Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Nakul, who is
on bail (but not present today).
Accused Sajan @ Lala is absent despite waiting and
repeated calls.
Accused Nakul is stated to be in JC in FIR no. 32/25, PS
Chhawla in Jail no. 8, Tihar Jail.
Today, matter is fixed for PE.
No witness is present today.
Issue NBWs against accused Sajan @ Lala with notice to
his surety, returnable for the next date of hearing.
Issue production warrants against accused Nakul for
15.04.2025.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
28.01.2025